GLTXS165RGBW

GLTXS119RGBW

GLTXS193RGBW

TILT RGBW GROUND LIGHT

Driverless, RGBW Colour Change

FEATURES

IP rating P67

IK rating IKI0

CSP Switchable RGBW
Tiltable (°) 25

LED Lifetime L70 50,000h
Colour Rendering Index CRI>80
Colour Consistency SDCM3

Walk Over / Drive Over
Rotation angle (°) Fixed

Drive over (15mph maximum)

Photometrics @ 25°C

Product Code Finish Type Beam

GLTXS119RGBW Stainless steel 316  @119mm cut-out 40°

GLTXS147RGBW  Stainless steel 316  @147mm cut-out 40°
GLTXS165RGBW Stainless steel 316  @165mm cut-out 40°
GLTXS193RGBW  Stainless steel 316  @&193mm cut-out 40°
GLTXS223RGBW  Stainless steel 316 ;QuZt23mm eut 40°

WARING | NdrelodRiMg ok caddom

INSTALLATION INFORMATION

Input

Maximum Ambient Temperature

Weight

Cut Out Size
Construction Material

UK Bathroom Zone
SELV
Electric Class (1, 2, 3)

Suitable for coastal areas

W Colour

White
(3000K)

oW Red
Green
Blue

White
(3000K)

aw Red
Green
Blue

White
(3000K)

55W Red
Green
Blue

White
(3000K)

oW Red
Green
Blue

White
(3000K)

n.5W Red

Green

Blue

ollingwoodlighting.col

Im

80

60

90

30

160

130

190

40

260

190

300

100

360

275

400

150

380

560

220-240V AC

-25°C - 40°C

GLTM_11: 0.99kg, GLTM_14:
1.56kg, GLTM_16: 2.03kg,

GLTM_19: 3.26kg ,GLTM_22:

3.98kg

ne

Anodised aluminium body,
316 SS bezel

Im/W

28

26

30

28

30

37

28

30

37

28

33

37

28

39

4

A
COLLINGWOOD

LIGHTING

LIGHTING INNOVATION

P47 for complete protection
against ingress of dust &

water

IK10 for protection against

high impact

WARRANTY

Warranty 5 years

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Suitable for coastal applications

Tilt angle of luminaire is adjustable, just turn
knob to tilt the light distribution up to 25
degrees

Static loading capacity is 2000kg

Pre-wired with 1 meter of cable to aid the
installer
TRIAC mains dimmable and DALI-2 dimmable

options also available

Supplied with installation tube

GLTXSTIS GLTXS147 GLTXS165
©130mm 1s0mm 2180mm

(<]
o185mm

GLIXSK3
@210mm



https://www.collingwoodlighting.com/

Cable / Flying Lead Pre-wired 1.0M HO5RN-F, 5x1.0mm2

Type of Wiring Required Series

Driver Input SELV Dimming Bathroom Zone
CCDRV75DALI 220-240V Yes Yes (Dali) 2

CCDRV75DMX 220-240V Yes Yes 2

CCDRV75RF 220-240V Yes Yes 2 4

ACCESSORIES

JB3 or JB7 Junction box
CR575RGBW 5-core PVC cable

Sold Separately
Sold Separately

ollingwoodlighting.col

01604 495 151 sales@collingwoodgroup.com

A
COLLINGWOOD

LIGHTING

LIGHTING INNOVATION



https://www.collingwoodlighting.com/

