

# TILT RGBW GROUND LIGHT

Driverless, RGBW Colour Change

# **FEATURES**

IP rating	IP67
IK rating	IK10
CSP Switchable	RGBW
Tiltable (°)	25
LED Lifetime	L70 50,000h
Colour Rendering Index	CRI>80
Colour Consistency	SDCM3
Walk Over / Drive Over	Drive over (15mph maximum)
Rotation angle (°)	Fixed

# INSTALLATION INFORMATION

Input	220-240V AC		
Maximum Ambient Temperature	-25°C - 40°C		
Weight	GLTM_11: 0.99kg, GLTM_14:		
	1.56kg, GLTM_16: 2.03kg,		
	GLTM_19: 3.26kg ,GLTM_22		
	3.98kg		
Cut Out Size	119		
Construction Material	Anodised aluminium body,		
Construction Material	316 SS bezel		
UK Bathroom Zone	2		
SELV	N/A		
Electric Class (1, 2, 3)			
Suitable for coastal areas	Yes		

## Photometrics @ 25°C

Product Code	Finish	Туре	Beam	w	Colour	lm	lm/W	Energy
GLTXS119RGBW S	Stainless steel 316	Ø119mm cut-out	: 40°	2W	White (3000K)	80	28	
					Red	60	26	A G
					Green	90	30	
					Blue	30	9	
GLTXS147RGBW Stainless steel 316 Ø147mm cut-our		Ø147mm cut-out	t 40°	4W	White (3000K)	160	28	A G
	Stainless steel 316				Red	130	30	
				Green	190	37		
					Blue	60	11	
GLTXS165RGBW Stainle	Stainless steel 316	Ø165mm cut-out	ut 40°	5.5W	White (3000K)	260	28	
					Red	190	30	A G
					Green	300	37	
					Blue	100	11	
GLTXS193RGBW Stainless steel 316 Ø193mm	Stainless steel 316	Ø193mm cut-out	t 40°	9W	White (3000K)	360	28	
					Red	275	33	f G
				Green	400	37		
					Blue	150	12	
GLTXS223RGBW	Stainless steel 316	Ø223mm cut- out	40°	11.5W	White (3000K)	510	28	
					Red	380	39	A G
					Green	560	41	
					Blue	190	13	



#### LIGHTING INNOVATION





RGBW

IP67 for complete protection against ingress of dust &

## IK10 for protection against high impact

WARRANTY

# FEATURES & BENEFITS

Suitable for coastal applications
Tilt angle of luminaire is adjustable, just turn
knob to tilt the light distribution up to 25
degrees
Static loading capacity is 2000kg
Pre-wired with 1 meter of cable to aid the installer
TRIAC mains dimmable and DALI-2 dimmable options also available
Supplied with installation tube



Cable / Flying Lead
Type of Wiring Required

Pre-wired 1.0M H05RN-F, 5x1.0mm2 Series

### LED DRIVER

Driver	Input	SELV	Dimming	Bathroom Zone	Max
CCDRV75DALI	220-240V	Yes	Yes (Dali)	2	4
CCDRV75DMX	220-240V	Yes	Yes	2	4
CCDRV75RF	220-240V	Yes	Yes	2	4

# ACCESSORIES

JB3 or JB7 CR575RGBW Junction box 5-core PVC cable Sold Separately Sold Separately

